6N137/ SFH6741 / 42 / 50 / 51 / 52
Document Number 82584
Rev. 1.8, 13-Aug-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
1
2

use of a 0.1 µF bypass capacitor connected between
pin 5 and 8 is recommended.
Order Information
Part Remarks
6N137 100 V/µs, Single channel, DIP-8
6N137-X006 100 V/µs, Single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
(option 6)
6N137-X007 100 V/µs, Single channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6741 5 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8
SFH6741-X006 5 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8 400 mil (option
6)
SFH6741-X007 5 kV/µs, Single channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6742 10 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8
SFH6742-X006 10 kV/µs, Single channel, DIP-8 400 mil
(option 6)
SFH6742-X007 10 kV/µs, Single channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6750 100 V/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8
SFH6750-X006 100 V/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil (option
6)
SFH6750-X007 100 V/µs, Dual channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6751 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8
2
Document Number 82584
Rev. 1.8, 13-Aug-04
6N137/ SFH6741 / 42 / 50 / 51 / 52
Vishay Semiconductors
Truth Table (Positive Logic)
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Stresses in excess of the absolute Maximum Ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is
not implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute
Maximum Rating for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
Input
1) Package: Single DIP-8
2) Package: Dual DIP-8
Output
1) Package: Single DIP-8
2) Package: Dual DIP-8
Coupler
1) Package: DIP-8 through hole
2) Package: DIP-8 SMD
SFH6751-X006 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil (option
6)
SFH6751-X007 5 kV/µs, Dual channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
SFH6752 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8
SFH6752-X006 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, DIP-8 400 mil (option
6)
SFH6752-X007 10 kV/µs, Dual channel, SMD-8 (option 7)
Part Remarks
LED ENABLE OUTPUT
ON H L
OFF H H